
                        WIAA Division 3 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                            Ken Trott Memorial Course - Hosted by Westby
                                          Westby, Wisconsin
                                          October 21, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 6155  Jonathan Skemp           12  Aquinas                      16:23.6  5:17  t 
      2    2 6150  Declan Gregg             11  Aquinas                      16:40.5  5:23  t 
      3    3 6340  Landon Clark             12  Mondovi                      16:47.8  5:25  i 
      4    4 6151  Joey Hirschboeck         12  Aquinas                      16:49.5  5:25  t 
      5    5 6262  Zayne Richardson          9  Durand                       17:12.7  5:33  i 
      6    6 6147  Kaleb Azene              10  Aquinas                      17:35.7  5:40  t 
      7    7 6258  Connor Davidson          10  Durand                       17:40.3  5:42  i 
      8    8 6180  Nolan Langrehr           12  Bangor                       17:43.5  5:43  t 
      9    9 6207  Cooper Powell             9  Brookwood                    17:46.8  5:44  i 
     10   10 6342  Carson Hass              10  Mondovi                      17:56.4  5:47  i 
     11      6335  Jack Laufenberg          12  Melrose-Mindoro              18:05.8  5:50    
     12   11 6236  Logan Brudos             10  De Soto                      18:08.7  5:51    
     13   12 6298  Ryther Gehrke            12  Kickapoo/La Farge            18:11.1  5:52    
     14   13 6374  Beckett Brueggen         11  Westby                       18:20.2  5:55    
     15   14 6377  Gavin Larson             11  Westby                       18:21.3  5:55    
     16   15 6305  Arlon Walter             10  Kickapoo/La Farge            18:25.3  5:56    
     17   16 6177  Traevon Delaney          11  Bangor                       18:33.6  5:59  t 
     18   17 6353  Malakai Dunham           12  New Lisbon                   18:35.6  6:00    
     19   18 6175  Cian Buchholz            11  Bangor                       18:36.3  6:00  t 
     20   19 6211  August Rueckheim          9  Brookwood                    18:39.4  6:01    
     21   20 6205  Caston Gosda             11  Brookwood                    18:40.7  6:01    
     22   21 6303  Theo Parr                10  Kickapoo/La Farge            18:41.0  6:01    
     23      6269  Russell Hulett           10  Eleva-Strum                  18:44.0  6:02    
     24   22 6178  Alex Felch                9  Bangor                       18:46.5  6:03  t 
     25   23 6152  Trevor Paulson           11  Aquinas                      18:50.5  6:04  t 
     26   24 6380  Levi Schmidt             10  Westby                       18:53.8  6:05    
     27   25 6277  Sawyer Postel            12  Hillsboro                    18:54.5  6:06    
     28   26 6148  Oliver Buck              10  Aquinas                      18:57.4  6:07  t 
     29   27 6194  Jacob Olson              11  Blair-Taylor                 18:58.2  6:07    
     30   28 6176  Evan Buchholz            11  Bangor                       18:59.1  6:07  t 
     31   29 6344  Arthur Mathis             9  Mondovi                      18:59.2  6:07    
     32   30 6378  Devin Nedland            11  Westby                       18:59.4  6:07    
     33      6333  Caleb Arneson             9  Melrose-Mindoro              19:04.2  6:09    
     34   31 6153  Colin Sans Crainte       12  Aquinas                      19:06.1  6:09  t 
     35   32 6320  Landon Franks            10  Luther                       19:15.8  6:13    
     36   33 6302  Jeff Olsen               10  Kickapoo/La Farge            19:16.4  6:13    
     37   34 6375  Reid Fisher              11  Westby                       19:17.0  6:13    
     38   35 6181  Aryn Lochen              12  Bangor                       19:22.7  6:15  t 
     39   36 6212  Owen Waddell              9  Brookwood                    19:26.0  6:16    
     40   37 6304  Landen Turgasen          10  Kickapoo/La Farge            19:27.7  6:16    
     41   38 6324  Christopher Williams     11  Luther                       19:28.9  6:17    
     42   39 6223  Gabe Von Ruden           12  Cashton                      19:31.2  6:17    
     43   40 6190  Ryan Flynn               12  Blair-Taylor                 19:31.2  6:17    
     44   41 6323  Shaw McCoy               12  Luther                       19:32.6  6:18    
     45   42 6316  Levi Braaten              9  Luther                       19:33.0  6:18    
     46   43 6218  Luke Clements            11  Cashton                      19:41.2  6:21    
     47   44 6299  Zach Hanson              11  Kickapoo/La Farge            19:42.2  6:21    
     48   45 6222  Klay Pedretti             9  Cashton                      19:46.8  6:22    
     49   46 6319  Nathan Dobberstein        9  Luther                       19:47.9  6:23    
     50   47 6347  Quin Sandberg             9  Mondovi                      19:48.0  6:23    
     51   48 6189  Thomas Brandt            11  Blair-Taylor                 19:49.1  6:23    
     52   49 6208  Drew Powell              10  Brookwood                    19:53.3  6:25    
     53      6166  Preston Schafer          11  Augusta                      19:53.5  6:25    
     54   50 6219  Abram Harter             12  Cashton                      20:01.1  6:27    
     55   51 6238  Seth Greeno              11  De Soto                      20:05.9  6:29    
     56      6382  Titus Buhl               12  Whitehall                    20:10.0  6:30    
     57   52 6221  Sean Lukaszewski         11  Cashton                      20:11.8  6:31    
     58   53 6220  Zach Hirschfield         12  Cashton                      20:12.7  6:31    
     59   54 6317  Lukas Braaten             9  Luther                       20:15.7  6:32    
     60   55 6242  Brad Yaktin               9  De Soto                      20:16.5  6:32    
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     61   56 6264  Michael Strasser         12  Durand                       20:17.3  6:32    
     62   57 6273  Dominic Kirkpatrick       9  Hillsboro                    20:19.6  6:33    
     63   58 6376  Phillip Hebbe            12  Westby                       20:27.6  6:36    
     64      6384  Ashton Hanson            10  Whitehall                    20:29.0  6:36    
     65      6387  Nolan Thompson           12  Whitehall                    20:33.3  6:37    
     66   59 6350  Joseph Asberry            9  New Lisbon                   20:38.1  6:39    
     67   60 6206  Josue Nicolas            10  Brookwood                    20:38.8  6:39    
     68   61 6241  Jonathan Montes-Johnson  11  De Soto                      20:46.6  6:42    
     69      6163  Damien Fuentes            9  Augusta                      20:50.2  6:43    
     70      6136  William Vargas           12  Alma Center Lincoln          20:53.2  6:44    
     71      6288  Charlie Baize            11  Independence-Gilmanton       20:58.0  6:45    
     72      6334  Icen Hangartner           9  Melrose-Mindoro              20:58.5  6:46    
     73   62 6343  Jonathan Klingel          9  Mondovi                      20:58.9  6:46    
     74   63 6354  Stephan Murray           10  New Lisbon                   21:05.8  6:48    
     75   64 6237  Silas Buchner            11  De Soto                      21:13.1  6:50    
     76   65 6322  Caleb Lampert            12  Luther                       21:15.8  6:51    
     77   66 6352  Aiden Brown              10  New Lisbon                   21:17.9  6:52    
     78   67 6193  Anthony Oldendorf        12  Blair-Taylor                 21:21.6  6:53    
     79   68 6274  Shaun Luenberg            9  Hillsboro                    21:23.3  6:54    
     80   69 6183  Isaiah Murphy            12  Bangor                       21:26.7  6:55  t 
     81   70 6275  Alexander McDonough      12  Hillsboro                    21:31.2  6:56    
     82   71 6379  Kalan Rudie              11  Westby                       21:35.4  6:57    
     83   72 6301  Sam Miller               11  Kickapoo/La Farge            21:40.7  6:59    
     84   73 6276  Zachary Morren           10  Hillsboro                    21:45.9  7:01    
     85      6360  Mason Scheffer           12  Osseo-Fairchild              21:47.0  7:01    
     86   74 6239  Jose Johnson              9  De Soto                      21:57.6  7:05    
     87   75 6191  Riley Gunderson          12  Blair-Taylor                 22:25.3  7:14    
     88   76 6260  Dayton Jamison           10  Durand                       22:38.9  7:18    
     89   77 6279  Abner Scheder            10  Hillsboro                    22:45.3  7:20    
     90      6165  Kaden Rodriguez           9  Augusta                      22:46.2  7:20    
     91   78 6240  Kaden Knutson            11  De Soto                      22:54.9  7:23    
     92      6268  Alex Awe                 10  Eleva-Strum                  22:57.1  7:24    
     93   79 6281  Reed Urban               11  Hillsboro                    23:00.4  7:25    
     94   80 6209  Kai Pyykkomen             9  Brookwood                    23:05.1  7:26    
     95      6359  Jonas Sackmann-Van Hoof  10  Osseo-Fairchild              23:06.9  7:27    
     96      6358  Nolan Olson              11  Osseo-Fairchild              23:23.6  7:32    
     97      6365  Jackson Pruess            9  Royall                       23:52.2  7:41    
     98   81 6263  Jace Ridgeway             9  Durand                       23:59.8  7:44    
     99      6230  Andres Cabezas           12  Cochrane-Fountain City       24:41.2  7:57    
    100   82 6346  Will Rzepiejewski        10  Mondovi                      24:41.9  7:57    
    101   83 6256  Brody Bechel             10  Durand                       25:14.2  8:08    
    102   84 6257  Kobin Bechel             10  Durand                       25:16.6  8:09    
    103      6383  Cayden Faldet-Platteter   9  Whitehall                    25:20.4  8:10    
    104   85 6192  Billy Miller             10  Blair-Taylor                 25:40.4  8:16    
    105      6164  Garrett Larson           10  Augusta                      26:06.5  8:25    
    106      6357  Casey Bauer               9  Osseo-Fairchild              30:21.6  9:47    
    107   86 6351  Jason Bills               9  New Lisbon                   33:04.2 10:39    
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       1.    36  Aquinas                                    (17:16.0  86:19.8 2:26.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jonathan Skemp            12 16:23.6
       2      2  Declan Gregg              11 16:40.5
       3      4  Joey Hirschboeck          12 16:49.5
       4      6  Kaleb Azene               10 17:35.7
       5     23  Trevor Paulson            11 18:50.5
       6   ( 26) Oliver Buck               10 18:57.4
       7   ( 31) Colin Sans Crainte        12 19:06.1

       2.    92  Bangor                                     (18:31.8  92:39.0 1:15.6)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Nolan Langrehr            12 17:43.5
       2     16  Traevon Delaney           11 18:33.6
       3     18  Cian Buchholz             11 18:36.3
       4     22  Alex Felch                 9 18:46.5
       5     28  Evan Buchholz             11 18:59.1
       6   ( 35) Aryn Lochen               12 19:22.7
       7   ( 69) Isaiah Murphy             12 21:26.7

       3.   115  Westby                                     (18:46.4  93:51.7 0:56.8)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Beckett Brueggen          11 18:20.2
       2     14  Gavin Larson              11 18:21.3
       3     24  Levi Schmidt              10 18:53.8
       4     30  Devin Nedland             11 18:59.4
       5     34  Reid Fisher               11 19:17.0
       6   ( 58) Phillip Hebbe             12 20:27.6
       7   ( 71) Kalan Rudie               11 21:35.4

       4.   118  Kickapoo/La Farge                          (18:48.3  94:01.5 1:16.6)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Ryther Gehrke             12 18:11.1
       2     15  Arlon Walter              10 18:25.3
       3     21  Theo Parr                 10 18:41.0
       4     33  Jeff Olsen                10 19:16.4
       5     37  Landen Turgasen           10 19:27.7
       6   ( 44) Zach Hanson               11 19:42.2
       7   ( 72) Sam Miller                11 21:40.7

       5.   133  Brookwood                                  (18:53.3  94:26.2 2:06.5)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Cooper Powell              9 17:46.8
       2     19  August Rueckheim           9 18:39.4
       3     20  Caston Gosda              11 18:40.7
       4     36  Owen Waddell               9 19:26.0
       5     49  Drew Powell               10 19:53.3
       6   ( 60) Josue Nicolas             10 20:38.8
       7   ( 80) Kai Pyykkomen              9 23:05.1

       6.   151  Mondovi                                    (18:54.1  94:30.3 4:11.1)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Landon Clark              12 16:47.8
       2     10  Carson Hass               10 17:56.4
       3     29  Arthur Mathis              9 18:59.2
       4     47  Quin Sandberg              9 19:48.0
       5     62  Jonathan Klingel           9 20:58.9
       6   ( 82) Will Rzepiejewski         10 24:41.9
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       7.   199  Luther                                     (19:31.7  97:38.2 0:32.1)
     ====================================================
       1     32  Landon Franks             10 19:15.8
       2     38  Christopher Williams      11 19:28.9
       3     41  Shaw McCoy                12 19:32.6
       4     42  Levi Braaten               9 19:33.0
       5     46  Nathan Dobberstein         9 19:47.9
       6   ( 54) Lukas Braaten              9 20:15.7
       7   ( 65) Caleb Lampert             12 21:15.8

       8.   225  Durand                                     (20:21.8  101:49.0 6:47.1)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Zayne Richardson           9 17:12.7
       2      7  Connor Davidson           10 17:40.3
       3     56  Michael Strasser          12 20:17.3
       4     76  Dayton Jamison            10 22:38.9
       5     81  Jace Ridgeway              9 23:59.8
       6   ( 83) Brody Bechel              10 25:14.2
       7   ( 84) Kobin Bechel              10 25:16.6

       9.   229  Cashton                                    (19:50.5  99:12.1 0:40.6)
     ====================================================
       1     39  Gabe Von Ruden            12 19:31.2
       2     43  Luke Clements             11 19:41.2
       3     45  Klay Pedretti              9 19:46.8
       4     50  Abram Harter              12 20:01.1
       5     52  Sean Lukaszewski          11 20:11.8
       6   ( 53) Zach Hirschfield          12 20:12.7

      10.   242  De Soto                                    (20:06.2  100:30.8 3:04.4)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Logan Brudos              10 18:08.7
       2     51  Seth Greeno               11 20:05.9
       3     55  Brad Yaktin                9 20:16.5
       4     61  Jonathan Montes-Johnson   11 20:46.6
       5     64  Silas Buchner             11 21:13.1
       6   ( 74) Jose Johnson               9 21:57.6
       7   ( 78) Kaden Knutson             11 22:54.9

      11.   257  Blair-Taylor                               (20:25.1  102:05.4 3:27.1)
     ====================================================
       1     27  Jacob Olson               11 18:58.2
       2     40  Ryan Flynn                12 19:31.2
       3     48  Thomas Brandt             11 19:49.1
       4     67  Anthony Oldendorf         12 21:21.6
       5     75  Riley Gunderson           12 22:25.3
       6   ( 85) Billy Miller              10 25:40.4

      12.   291  New Lisbon                                 (22:56.4  114:41.614:28.6)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Malakai Dunham            12 18:35.6
       2     59  Joseph Asberry             9 20:38.1
       3     63  Stephan Murray            10 21:05.8
       4     66  Aiden Brown               10 21:17.9
       5     86  Jason Bills                9 33:04.2
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      13.   293  Hillsboro                                  (20:46.9  103:54.5 2:51.4)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Sawyer Postel             12 18:54.5
       2     57  Dominic Kirkpatrick        9 20:19.6
       3     68  Shaun Luenberg             9 21:23.3
       4     70  Alexander McDonough       12 21:31.2
       5     73  Zachary Morren            10 21:45.9
       6   ( 77) Abner Scheder             10 22:45.3
       7   ( 79) Reed Urban                11 23:00.4


